TOBACCO USE IN CANADA: FINDINGS FROM THE CCHS

Smoking and Mental Health
Canada 2007-2008

SMOKING STATUS BY SATISFACTION WITH LIFE, CANADA 2007-2008

NUMBER OF PEOPLE, AGES 12+

VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED NEITHER NOR DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATIS. Total

daily 1,378,040 2,656,818 382,559 209,335 50,660 4,677,412
occasional 459,527 692,627 82,526 31,023 3,716 1,269,419
current 1,837,567 3,349,445 465,085 240,358 54,376 5,946,831
former 4,236,206 5,152,784 468,283 231,553 37,990 10,126,816
never 4,561,549 5,721,690 535,003 201,101 35,790 11,055,133

10,635,322

14,223,919

PREVALENCE AND QUuIT RATIO, AGES 12+

1,468,371

27,128,780

VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED NEITHER NOR DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATIS. Total
Daily 13.0% 18.7% 26.1% 31.1% 39.5% 17.2%
Current 17.3% 23.5% 31.7% 35.7% 42.4% 21.9%
Never 42.9% 40.2% 36.4% 29.9% 27.9% 40.8%
Quit ratio 2.31 1.54 1.01 0.96 0.70 1.70
NUMBER OF MEN, AGES 12+

VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED NEITHER NOR DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATIS. Total
daily 753,095 1,478,454 210,352 119,027 23,928 2,584,856
occasional 248,355 398,820 40,233 17,836 2,420 707,664
current 1,001,450 1,877,274 250,585 136,863 26,348 3,292,520
former 2,194,632 2,788,712 258,993 124,180 18,803 5,385,320
never 1,965,211 2,386,119 198,828 68,805 9,783 4,628,746

5,161,293

7,052,105

PREVALENCE AND QuIT RATIO, MEN 12+

13,306,586

VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED NEITHER NOR DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATIS. Total
Daily 14.6% 21.0% 29.7% 36.1% 43.6% 19.4%
Current 19.4% 26.6% 35.4% 41.5% 48.0% 24.7%
Never 38.1% 33.8% 28.1% 20.9% 17.8% 34.8%
Quit ratio 2.19 1.49 1.03 0.91 0.71 1.64
NUMBER OF WOMEN, AGES 12+

VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED NEITHER NOR DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATIS. Total

daily 624,945 1,178,364 172,207 90,308 26,732 2,092,556
occasional 211,172 293,807 42,293 13,187 1,296 561,755
current 836,117 1,472,171 214,500 103,495 28,028 2,654,311
former 2,041,574 2,364,072 209,290 107,373 19,187 4,741,496
never 2,596,338 3,335,571 336,175 132,296 26,007 6,426,387
Total 5,474,029 7,171,814 759,965 343,164 73,222 13,822,194
PREVALENCE AND QuIT RATIO, WOMEN 12+

VERY SATISFIED SATISFIED NEITHER NOR DISSATISFIED VERY DISSATIS. Total
Daily 11.4% 16.4% 22.7% 26.3% 36.5% 15.1%
Current 15.3% 20.5% 28.2% 30.2% 38.3% 19.2%
Never 47.4% 46.5% 44.2% 38.6% 35.5% 46.5%
Quit ratio 2.44 1.61 0.98 1.04 0.68 1.79
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PREVALENCE OF CURRENT SMOKING, MEN AND WOMEN, BY LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH LIFE,
CANADA 2007-2008
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NUMBER OF SMOKERS, MEN AND WOMEN, BY LEVEL OF SATISFACTION WITH LIFE,
CANADA 2007-2008
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Sources: canadian Community Health Survey, Statistics Canada. 2007-2008 Public Use Micro File

Those who responded “don’t k now” or who refused to answer are not included.

Physicians for a Smoke-Free Canada e December 2010 e Canada- 2



